 RFFC5071A/2A
WIDEBAND SYNTHESIZER/VCO WITH
INTEGRATED 6 GHz MIXER
Data Sheet Rev. D, August 22, 2019 | Subject to change without notice 1 of 27 www.qorvo.com
®
Package: QFN, 32-Pin, 5mm x 5mm
Product Overview
 The RFFC5071A and RFFC5072A are re-configurable

Data Sheet Rev. D, August 22, 2019 | Subject to change without notice 2 of 27 www.qorvo.com
®
Ordering Information
 Part No. Description Devices/Container
RFFC5071A
RFFC5071ASB 32-pin QFN 5-Piece sample bag
RFFC5071ASQ 32-pin QFN 25-Piece sample bag
RFFC5071ASR 32-pin QFN 100-Piece reel
RFFC5071ATR7 32-pin QFN 750-Piece reel
RFFC5071ATR13 32-pin QFN 2500-Piece reel
DKFC5071A Complete Design Kit (3.7 GHz Baluns) 1 Box
RFFC5072A
RFFC5072ASB 32-pin QFN 5-Piece sample bag
RFFC5072ASQ 32-pin QFN 25-Piece sample bag
RFFC5072ASR 32-pin QFN 100-Piece reel
RFFC5072ATR7 32-pin QFN 750-Piece reel
RFFC5072ATR13 32-pin QFN 2500-Piece reel
DKFC5072A Complete Design Kit (3.7 GHz Baluns) 1 Box
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit
Supply Voltage (VDD) -0.5 to +3.6 V